
t DISTRICT COUNCIL \

6612 /1Code Compliance Certificate
Section 95, Building Act 2004

The Building
Street Address of Building:
Legal Description of Land where Building is Located:
Valuation No: 18440 / 73000

12 Bethune Street, Featherston

Current, Lawfully Established, Use: 
Year First Constructed:

The Owner
Name of Owner: Tenquist JD & EJ
Mailing Address: 12 Bethune Street, Featherston 5710
Phone Numbers: Landline: 06 308 9799 Mobile: 027 676 0507 

Email Address: tenquist@xtra.co.nz

Building Work: 
Garden Shed

Code Compliance
The Building Consent Authority named below is satisfied, on reasonable grounds, that —
- the building work complies with the Building Consent

This Code Compliance Certificate has been granted subject to a modification of the Building 
Code to the effect that. Clause B2.3.1 applies from 15.04.00 instead of from the time of issue of 
this Code Compliance Certificate for all building elements

Name: Derrick Thorley

Position: Senior Building Control Officer

On Behalf Of: South Wairarapa District Council 

Date: 2 ' ^ ^ O

Form 71Version 1-Created 16/Mar/07

mailto:tenquist@xtra.co.nz


SOUTH WAIRARAPA DISTRICT COUNCIL
MEMO TO: P.O. Box 6 

Martinborough. 
Phone (06) 306-9611 
Fax (06)306-9373

MEMO FROM:
Date

Subject: 12 PxTfh^^ St 

Your Letter: ^
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TELEPHONE (06) 306-9611 
FACSIMILE (06) 306-9373 

EMAIL enquiries@swdc.govt.nz

P.O. BOX 6
MARTINBOROUGH 5741

File:

\ DISTRICT COUNCIL {
If calling ask for:

19KITOHENER STREET 
MARTINBOROUGH 5711

1 February 2010

The Chief Executive 
Department of Building and Housing 
P.O. Box 10 729 
WELLINGTON 6143

Dear Sir/Madam

Re: Modification to clauses of the Building Code

The South Wairarapa District Council has issued building consent number 6612/1. This 
building consent has been issued with a modification to the Building Code.

Application for a code compliance certificate has been received on the 22.01.10 for this 
building consent granted on the 15 April 1999.

Due to the time lapse between the granting of building consent and the request for the 
issue of a code compliance certificate, limitations have been applied to the certificates 
cover.

This building consent is subject to a modification of the Building Code to the effect that, 
Clause B2.3.1 applies from 15.04.00 instead of from the time of issue of the code 
compliance certificate for all building elements.

A note to this effect has been entered on the property file and will show on any future 
LIM’s issued for the property.

Should you require any further information please contact me.

Yours faithfully

<c:
Derrick Thorley
Senior Building Control Officer

mailto:enquiries@swdc.govt.nz


South Wairarapa District Council 
CCC Sign OffI

district council \

G(o i oZJ /o/Building Consent 
Number

Date:

^>rpject
.descriptionSite Address

NoYes bADMIN TO COMPLETE ______________ __________ _______
Check all items are completed in producer statement screen in Goget
Ensure all inspections have been completed and inspection sheet
noted with dates of the inspections _______. --------------------
If consent>5 years old has the following been completed:

• Application for modification signed by applicant
• DBH letter created
» Note placed on ACS detailing modification______^________

Check letter sent requesting extra info has been ticked / signed.------
Check all documents have been received -----------------
Check conditions on consent have been complied with-----------------

V
it 09^1

y

y
y
maUpdate contents page and place at front of file

I Print CCC

NoYes ^SENIOR BUILDING CONTROL OFFICER TO COMPLETE___
Check ACS enquiry screen to ensure all dates installed.______
Check Goget screen to ensure final inspection completed and 
passed. ------------------------------------ ------------ --------------------
Check notes in ACS enquiry screen.__________ ______^-------
Check letter sent requesting extra info has been ticked / signed.

vZ

v/

Sign CCC
Place consent and CCC in cabinet

NoYe^Reason for decision: AProcess Used follows Procedure Manual 
Application Details Depict Compliance with Building Consent

Further notes applicable to this decision:

CCC Sign off: 
Name:

No

Signature:
Position:
Date:

Form 133 CCC Sign Off VI .4

Page 1



GoGet Intranet Page 1 of 1

GOGET CONSENT REPORT Home Search Booking

6612/1

1/04/1999

Land ID; 1840073000Consent No:
Issue Date:
Owner:

Legal Description: 

Builder:

Building Category:

15/04/1999 

Tenquist J
Application Date: 

CCC Issued:
Site Address:

Description:

Value:

12 Bethune Street, Featherston 

Garden Shed TBA

3000

Inspections | Producer Statements | All

Inspection Summary

Inspector
Bruce Greentree 
Bruce Greentree 
Bruce Greentree

Last Inspection
22/01/2010 08:54:00 
22/01/2010 08:54:16 
22/01/2010 08:55:25

Status
Pass
Pass
Pass

Inspection Type
Building Final 
Plumbing Final 
Site Re-check

Producer Statements

Recorded By
GoGet Admin 
GoGet Admin 
GoGet Admin

Date/Time NotesRequired Received AcceptedDocument
Application for Code Compliance Certificate 
Drainage AsBuilt
Have all inspections been completed?

27/01/2010 12:25:27 
1/02/2010 11:18:15 
1/02/2010 11:18:21

Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes

No inspections recorded on computerNoYes No

1/02/2010http://intranet/asp/goget/asp/goget/goget_info.asp?consent_id=6612/l&showinreport=ps&frommulti=Y&combined-

http://intranet/asp/goget/asp/goget/goget_info.asp?consent_id=6612/l&showinreport=ps&frommulti=Y&combined-


Application for Waiver or modification to specific 

clause of the Building Code mm:L4.
t DISTRICT COUNCIL^

Section 67 Building Act 2004
Send or deliver your application to: South Wairarapa District Council, 
19 Kitchener Street, P 0 Box 6 Martinborough 
Phone: 06 306 9611

Building Consent number for affected

work. .6612.Fax: 06 306 9373

Application

Site address of building works: Street or Road Name & No

12 Bethune Street, Featherston

^rhe Owner

Name of Owner:
: ^V

Mailing Address:

..q..(o..
.....................................................................

10
Contact details:,

....... Mobile:Landline:\^

....After hours:

EmailFacsimile number:

The Agent (if applicant other than owner)

Name of Agent:

1^ P\
Mailing Address:

Contact details:

Mobile:Landline:

After hours:Daytime:

Facsimile number: Email:

Please turn overOwner D AgentPerson to be contacted for enquiries:

f\/l.\ACS6i\BA Form 17 Application for waiver,dotForm 17 Application for waiver VI.1



Building code clause to which a waiver or modification is requested

Identify the specific clause of the building code to which this application for a waiver or modification has 
been requested

This is an application fora modification to clause “B2 Durability" of the Building Code 

A modification to clause B2.3.1 is requested to the effect that this clause applies from 15.04.00 instead of 

the date of the issue of the code compliance certificate as specified in the limitations to this clause.

State the reasons as to why a waiver or modification has been requested and why compliance with the 
building code cannot be achieved

Application for a code compliance certificate has not been previously requested.

To enable the issue of a code compliance certificate for the project without extending the normal durability 
requirements of specific products or systems required by the building code.

#

I request that you issue, under section 67 of the Building Act 2004, a waiver or modification for the 
sections of the building code described above.

Signed;.....-.

'APosition:

Date:

M;\ACS6i\BA Form 17 ADpHcation for waiver.dc;Form 17 Application for waiver VI.1



TELEPHONE (06)306-9611 
FACSIMILE (06) 306-9373 

EMAIL enquiries@swdc.govt.nz

P.O. BOX 6
MARTINBOROUGH 5741

(IFile; Building consent 6612 /1

If calling ask for: s^eryl Willmott

...
i DISTRICT COUNCIL

19 KITCHENER STREET 
MARTINBOROUGH 5711

28 January 2010

Tenquist John 
12 Bethune Street 
Featherston 5710

Dear Sir

Building consent 6612 /1-12 Bethune Street, Featherston - Garden Shed
Valuation No: 18400 / 73000

A final inspection was completed for the above building project.

However before the Code Compliance Certificate can be issued the following work 
needs to be completed as follows:

FAILED items to be addressed:

1. As built drainage plan showing where soakpit is located is required J
2. Application for modification that does not extend the normal durability
requirements of speeific products or systems required by the building code (form 
enclosed) /_

Until this information is received, your application is placed on hold under s93 (4) of 
the Building Act. The 20 working day elock has been stopped and will not be 
reactivated until this information is received.

Should you have any queries or require any further information please contact the 
writer.

Yours faithfully

Sheryl Willmott 
Administration Officer
Email: administrationofficer(a),swdc.govt.nz

Form 122 f'uither Information I.,etter VI

mailto:enquiries@swdc.govt.nz


f DISTRICT COUNCIL \
S7

Application for code compliance 

certificate 6612 / 1
Section 92, Building Act 2004

/ ?>>6y7-3(900
Valuation No : Valuation No: ^6400 / 73000*

Garden ShedProject:

The owner
Name of owner: Tenquist J
Site Address: 12 Bethune Street, Featherston

Mailing address:

The following evidence of ownership is attached to this application showing full name of legal owner(s) 
of the building (please tick):

n copy of certificate of title
□ lease

n agreement for sale and purchase

□ other (specify)_________________________________________________________________

Agent
Name of agent:

Mailing address:

Phone number: Landline:

Daytime:

Mobile:

After hours:

Relationship to owner (state details of the authorisation from the owner to make the application on the 
owner’s behalf):

please turn over

Page 1 of2Form 6 BA App for CCC.dot (Version 1) «Cons no»



Application
All building work to be carried out under the above building consent was completed on (Date).

The personnel who carried Dut the building work are as follows:

Name Address Phone No Registration No

%/D J:. l.-

(

I request that you issue a code compliance certificate for this work under section 95 of the Building Act 
2004.

The code compliance certificate should be sent to:

Address______________________________

Being Owner / Agent (Please circle which)

Ti
V

Signature of owner / Agent

Name of person signing (please print)

jioDate:

Attachments

The following documents are attached to this application (please tick): 
□certificates from the personnel who carried out the work 
□Certificates that relate to the energy work

Form 6 BA App for CCC.dot (Version 1) Page 2 of2 «Cons_no»



SEH 20u8
Wednesday, September 02, 2009

12 Bethune St
FEATHERSTON 5710

The Building Inspector 
SWDC 
P O Box 6
MARTINBOROUGH 5711

Site notice 6612/1

In company with Des Allen we looked at the ‘garden shed’ on Monday 31 August-

Flashings
I am in agreement that flashings need to be renewed. This will be done as soon as the 
weather improves.

Steps
There were steps there but over the intervening 10 years, they have rotted and been 
dumped. They will be replaced.

Plans
I have no idea what has happened to the plans: a decade has gone by and I was not 
expecting to be asked to produce them after over ten years. You must have a set in the 
offlce somewhere or you would not have granted a permit to build in the first place. It 

than likely that I threw mine out years ago. I would be very much 
inconvenienced if I am expected to draw new ones. I do recall the inspector of the 
time being happy with everything that was done.

Plumbing
I was under the impression that Des was happy with the down pipes. There are two 
and they both go into soak pits that have worked well for 10 years and are still 
working. This must be an error.

John Tenquist

IS more

Erica Tenquist MNZM JP 308 9799: 027 4887029 
John Tenquist MNZM 308 9799; 027 676 0507 
Email: tenquist@xtra.co.nz

mailto:tenquist@xtra.co.nz


\ DISTRICT COUNCIL ^

Valuation No: 18440 / 73000

If calling, ask for: Sheryl Willmott

18 August 2009

Tenquist J 
12 Bethune Street 
Featherston 5710

Dear Sir/Madam

Re: Building Consent No: 6612, Issued 15 April 1999 - Application for 
Garden Shed at 12 Bethune Street, Featherston

Our records show that the above building consent was issued to you and has not yet received 
the final inspection for a Code Compliance Certificate.

A final inspection needs to be booked. Could you please contact the Council to organise a 
time for the inspection.

Alternatively, if the building work has not been completed, please contact us.

Building Department 06 306 9611Telephone:
or

administrationofficer@swdc.govt.nz 

Should you have any queries or require any further information please contact the writer.

Email:

Yours faithfully

Sheryl Willmott 
Building Administration Officer

Form 130 Reminder Letter I re CCC Application Vl.l 
BA CCC Lapse Reminder.dot

mailto:administrationofficer@swdc.govt.nz


PO Box 6 
9 Kitchener Street 

Martinborough 5711 
Phone 06-306-9611

a i:?
DISTRICT COUNCIL

;4

SITE NOTICE

1 September 2009Date Printed:Consent No: 6612/1

Applicant: Tenquist J

12 Bethune Street, FeatherstonSite Address:

Project Description: Garden Shed

Inspection Status: FailInspection Type: Building Final

Inspection Date: 1 September 2009Inspected By: Des Allen

Inspector Comments/Instructions:

Failed: Are all flashings been installed correctly 
Failed: Are all steps the correct size

Inspection Status:

Inspection Date: 1 September 2009

FailInspection Type: Plumbing Final

Inspected By: Des Allen

Inspector Comments/Instructions:

PLUMBING FINAL - FAIL
Failed: Are the size and fixings of the downpipes correct

Producer Statements Required:
Application for Code Compliance Certificate 
Drainage AsBuilt
Have all inspections been completed?

Notes: No inspections recorded on computer

Page 1KEEP ON SITE FOR RECHECK



6612 OWNER ADDRESSVAL No. ."kAPPN. No.

APPLICATION FOR BUILDING CONSENT
INSPECTION RECORD

Approved
Name Date

Date
Referred Sign DateParticularsDepartment Comments and Requisitions

U^iocun . A5/y Le,tUv
iavds (G-Z.2^C0(^) sent.

,Aj:> BUILDING-
TOWN AND 
COUNTRY 
PLANNING 
OFFICER

\ .Vh<
.’*

COUNCIL f

/\ -u
•V®

— <P [e^Z^ m.L> ^ e-C. >

vVBUILDING
INSPECTOR

ENGINEER DRAINAGE & PLUMBING -
%

DRAINAGE & 
PLUMBING 
INSPECTOR

/r>''
4 K).P.G.

%
MISC. - W.C.B., 

MOW, ETC.
. V.

Ve -LV .€\W. .TQ>^c><Lds...PROJECT BUILDING CONSENT DATE



SOUTH WAIRARAPA DISTRICT COUNCIL

BUILDING REGULATIONS 1992 SECTION 35 BUILDING ACT 1991

SECOND SCHEDULE FORM 4

BUILDING CONSENT NO 6612

ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROJECT INFORMATION MEMORANDUM
NO.

PRO.TECT l OCATION;APPTJCANT:

12 Bethune Street 
Featherston

J «& G Tenquist Address:Name:

J «& G Tenquist12 Bethune St 
Featherston

Owner:Mailing Address:

Lots 7 D.P. 2136506 3089799Contact Phone:

Valuation No: 18440/73000

PROJECT DETAILS

Floor Area 38.18Description of Building: New Building

Intended Life: 50Garden ShedIntended Use:

Estimated Value of Project (inclusive of GST) $3,000.00

COUNCIL CHARGES

$170.00Building Consent: 
B.R Levy:
B.I.A Levy:
Total:

The Council's Total Charges Payable on the 
Uplifting of this Consent in Accordance 
with the attached details are:-

$
$
$170.00

13569 Date: 1 April 1999Receipt No:

This building consent is a consent under the Building Act 1991 to undertake building work in accordance 
with the attached plans and specifications so as to comply with the provisions of the building code. It does 
not affect any duty or responsibility under any other Act nor permit any breach of any other Act.
This building consent is issued subject to the conditions specified in the attached pages.

Signature:Signed for and on behalf of the Council

Date: 15 April 1999Position: Assistant
Planning & Regulatory



I,'APPLICATION FOR 
BUILDING CONSENT
Under Section 33 of the Building Act 1991 No

South Wairarapa District Council 
P O Box 6
MARTINBOROUGH

To:

............................ ■■■............. .
* Complete Part A in all cases

TfflS APPLICATION IS FOR:

Building Consent only, in accordance with Project Information Memorandum No 
___ Both Building Consent and Project Information Memorandum

1.

PROJECT LOCATION:
Address: iUAg

2.
S.T (r

Legal Description; 
Valuation No;____

OWNER AND/^ applicant DETAILS: 
OWNER (if also applicant, tick )
Name: -tS* 'cS-V Cr

Address: \°L LA >

3.
APPLICANT 
Name______

Address:

Phone (day).Phone (day)
FaxFax

PROJECT DETAILS:
Project type: New Building~^

Foundations only_ 
Drainage__

4.
Recolation_
Demolition

Alteration
Re-piling_
Plumbing_

Specified as___years_ Indefinite but not less than 50 years 
of an intended

Intended life:
stagesBeing stage___

Total Floor Area

Intended use:

ESTIMATED VALLTi OF PROJECT (INCLUSIVE OF GST): $5.

Signed by, or on behalf oidhe Owner

Signature
Name: Date:

T



N

PARTS-PROJECT DETAILS I

¥ Complete Part B only if you have not applied separately for a Project Information 
Memorandum

This project involves the following matters (Tick each applicable box, if any, and attach 
relevant information in duplicate):

Location, in relation to legal boundaries, and external dimensions of new, relocated, or 
altered buildings

___ New provisions to be made for vehicular access, including parking, (to be shown on
the site plan).
Provisions to be made in building over or adjacent to any road or public place.
New provisions to be made for disposing of stormwater and wastewater, (to be shown
on the site plan). .
Precautions that are to be taken where building work is to take place over existing
drains or sewers or in close proximity to wells or watermains.
New connections to public utilities, i.e. water supply, waste water system.
Provisions to be made in any demolition work for the protection of the public, 
suppression of dust, disposal of debris, disconnection from public utilities, and 
suppression of noise.
Details of any cultural heritage significance of the building or building site, including 
whether it is on a Marae or waahi tapu.
Detail of any known potential erosion, avulsion, falling debris, filled ground, 
subsidence, slippage, alluvion, inundation, hazardous contaminants on or near the

___ Copy or reference to any resource consent or planning approval for this project.

PARING-BUILDING DETAILS . .

* Complete Part C in all cases

This application is accompanied by (Tick each applicable box and attach relevant documents):

The drawings, specifications and other documents according to which the building is 
proposed to be constructed to comply with the provisions of the building code, with 
supporting documents; if any including:
___ Building certificates
___ Producer statements

Reference to accreditation certificates issued by the Building Industry
Authority
References to determinations issued by the Building Industry Authority.

behalf of the owner during building work,Proposed procedures for inspection by or on 
including:

Inspection by building certifier(s). 
Producer statements as to inspection.



/

ItiilfeSKEtlERSONNEljS

^ Complete Part D as far as possible in all cases.

Plumber
Name__

Address_

Builder(s) 
Name___
Address

PhonePhone

Electrician
Name___

Drainlayer

Name___
AddressAddress

PhonePhone

Designer
Name

Building Certifier
Name_______ _

Address_______ Address

PhonePhone

OtherOther
NameName
AddressAddress

PhonePhone



PART E - COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE DETAILS

E1: SYSTEMS NECESSITATING A COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE

^ Complete Part E1 for all new buildings and alterations, except single residential 
dweiiings.

The building will contain the following systems. (Tick each applicable box and attach proposed 
inspection, maintenance and reporting procedures):

Automatic sprinkler systems or other systems of automatic fire protection 
Automatic doors which form part of any fire wall and which are designed to close shut
and remain shut on an alarm of fire
Emergency warning systems for fire or other dangers

___ Emergency lighting systems
Escape route pressurisation systems 
Riser mains for fire service use
Any automatic back-flow preventer connected to a potable water supply 
Lifts escalators, or travelators or other similar systems
Mechanical ventilation or air conditioning system serving all or a major part of the
building ,
Any other mechanical, electrical, hydraulic, or electronic system whose proper
operation is necessary for compliance with the building code 

___ Building maintenance units for providing access to the exterior and interior walls of

___ Such's^gns as are required by the building code in respect of the above-mentioned

systems
None of the above

E2: OTHER SYSTEMS AND FEATURES TO BE INCLUDED IN THE COMPLIANCE
SCHEDULE

Complete Part E2 only if the building contains one or more of the systems listed m 

Part E1.
*

The building will contain the following (complete only if the building contains one or more of the 
systems listed above. Tick each applicable box and attach proposed inspection, maintenance, 

and reporting procedures):

Means of escape from fire
M?ans of access and facilities for use by persons with disabilities which meet the 

requirements of section 25 of the Disabled Persons Community Welfare Act 1975
Such signs^a°s^^e^°equired for ?he building code or section 25 of the Disabled Persons 

Community Welfare Act 1975

Signed by, or on behalf of the Owner 
Signature;_____________ ______

Name: ________________ ______

Date:________________________



/

IPARTF. CONFIRMATION OF FEES

DepositsFees

Building Consent

B R Levy

BIA Levy

Water Connection

Water Fee

Sewer Connection

Sewer Fee

Vehicle Crossing

Road Deposit

Relocation Bond

Relocation Inspection

TOTAL

Receipt No; Date: \ ^ .cvc\

•V. '

i-
^'5

South Wairarapa District Council 
Reg GST Ho;51-881-648

01.--04.--99 04:14 pni
PO Box 6, Martinborough

'nil

Recp # 13569

BLD Building Consen

Total ■$
Cheque $

Thank you and enjoy the rest of your day

y.i , .

170,00

Ho of Items; 1 170.00
170.00



\

BUILDING CONSENTS 

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND DEPOSITS

TYPE OF WORK (Deposit to be paid with application (GST inclusive)
Log burners, demolition consents, signs, minor plumbing and drainage $ 80.00

Buildings and constructions up to a value of $15,000 such as garden sheds, 
garages, carports, domestic outbuildings, swimming pools, additions, 
alterations, major plumbing and drainage, farm buildings $ 170.00

Buildings and constructions value of $15,001 to $25,000 such as garden 
sheds, garages, carports, domestic outbuildings, swimming pools

Buildings and constructions value $25,001 to $50,000 such as garden sheds, 
carports, domestic outbuildings, swimming pools

Granny flats, batches, relocated dwellings, wool sheds, dairy sheds, major 
farm buildings

Buildings and constructions value of $50,001 to $100,000 and dwellings to 
$100,000

Buildings and constructions and dwellings over $100,000 value including 
Commercial, Industrial, and other structural projects

$ 225.00

$ 400.00
garages.

$ 565.00

$ 790.00

$1,000.00

Plus or minus assessed hourly input dependent on the scale of the project. Plus $65.00 per hour where 
hourly input exceeds the above plus all disbursements actual costs.

PROJECT INFORMATION MEMORANDUM
A Project Information Memorandum will have a charge of $100 and where excessive labour content ,s 
required that the applicant be charged @ $50 per hour in units of % hours being $12.50 per /4 hour..

BUILDING RESEARCH LEVY
Value of Works
Up to $19,999 
$20,000
$20,000 upwards $1.00 per $1,000 or part thereof

Fee
Nil
$20.00

BUILDING INDUSTRY AUTHORITY LEVY t n^r m nno 00 of
To be calculated the same as for the Building Research Levy, but at a rate of 65 cents per $1.000.00 of

value.

SEWER AND WATER CONNECTION FEES AND DEPOSITS (All new dwellings

area only)
Sewer:

- urban

$1320.00 
$ 66.50 
$1522.00 
$ 66.50

Full Connection (100mm) 
Administration Fee 
Full Connection (20mm) 
Administration Fee

Water:

Vehicle Run Up Charge: Deposit $ 530.00
* $530.00 refunded after crossing completed to SWDC specifications 
Footpath and street damage bond $ 200.00



TELEPHONE (06)306-9611 
FACSIMILE (06) 306-9373

P.O. BO/ 6 
MARTIMBOROUGH

If calling ask for: . mu V■■'VTrevor Burkett

r DISTRICT COUNCIL jFile: BC 6612 18440/73000

19 KITCHENER STREET 
MARTINBOROUGH

15 April 1999

J & G Tenquist 
12 Bethune Street
FEATHERSTON

Dear Sir/Madam

BUILDING CONSENT NO 6612 - GARDEN SHED

This building consent is issued subject to the requirements of the South Wairarapa District 
Plan being achieved as detailed in the letter sent on the 13th April 1999.

• No work on this project can commence until the above issues are resolved.

Yours faithfully

^ Trevor Burkett
BUILDING INSPECTOR

SERVICE DELIVERY CENTRES - 63 FOX STREET, FEATHERSTON, TEL. (06) 308-9032.
- 110 MAIN STREET, GREYTOWN, TEL. (06) 304-9008. FAX (06) 304-9387.



TELEPHONE (06)306-9611 
FACSIMILE (06) 306-9373P.O. BOX 6 

MARTIMBOROUGH

Ross SmithIf calling ask forO ' 

RcfBC 6012
-1 '1

• t,.

fpiSTRICT CQUNtTlL {File:
13 April 1999

19 KITCHENER STREET 
MARTINBOROUGH

J D and E J Tenquist 
12 Bethune Street 
Featherston

Dear Sir/Madam,

BUILDING CONSENT APPLICATION - PROPOSED GARDEN SHED, 12 BETHUNE STREET, 
FEATHERSTON

I refer to your recent application for a building consent to erect a new garden/hobby shed at 12 Bethune 
Street, Featherston.

The property is located within the Urban Zone, and must comply with a number of rules relating to site 
coverage, yard requirements, daylight angles and maximum area of accessory buildings.

I have assessed your proposal against the requirements of the South Wairarapa District Plan. The following 
matters need to be addressed:

• The plans submitted with your application do not provide enough information to adequately 
compliance with yard requirements. Accordingly, I have enclosed the site plan you provided, and now 
require you to please indicate clearly the location to the side boundaries so that the distance between the 
boundaries and the proposed building can be determined.

• I note that under Rule 6.2.2 (I) of the South Wairarapa District Plan no accessory building shall be sited 
within 3 metres of a residential building on an adjoining site unless the owner of that site has consented 
in writing to a closer siting. Please confirm the proposed shed is at least 3 metres from a dwelling on an 
adjoining site, or provide the written consent of the owner (a signature on the site plans will be 
sufficient).

• Rule 6.2.2 (I) requires that no accessory building be sited within 1 metre of a boundary unless that part of 
the building within 1 metre of the boundary is built of concrete block, masonry or other approved 
maintenance free material or fire rated construction. Please confirm this rule will be complied with.

I look fonvard to receiving the additional details requested. Please note the proposal may not proceed until 
compliance with the District Plan requirements is determined.

Please contact me if you would like to discuss any aspect of the above.

assess

Yours sincerely

D p. Jenny Chetwynd 
I f CORPOR.\TE PLANNER

SOUTH WAIRARAPA DISTRICT COUNCIL

SERVICE DELIVERY CENTRES - 63 FOX STREET, FEATHERSTON, TEL. (06) 308-9032.
- 110 MAIN STREET, GREYTOVVN, TEL. (06) 304-9008. FAX (06) 304-9387.
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John & Erica Tenqcist 
12 Bethune Street

FEATHERSTON NEW ZEALAND

Thursday, 15 April 1999

Ms Jenny Chetwynd 
Corporate Planner 
South Wairarapa District Council 
P O Box 6
MARTINBOROUGH

Dear Ms Chetwynd

BC 6612

Thank you for your letter.

I can confirm that the proposed building is 3.5 metres from the boundary between Mr Lintem 
and us. His nearest building (his house) is a further 1.5 metres from our shared boundary.

Yours sincerely

J D Tenquist

Erica Tenquist MNZM, JP. Marriage Celebrant. At work: 04 471 S024. Email: tenquistdipariLanient. govt.oz 
John Tenquist, Councillor: Featherston Ward, South Wairarapa District Council, email: tcnqui.st:1:i..vlra.CO.n:r 
John & Erica Tenquist at home: 06 306 9799. Email: tenquistgixtra.co.iiz or: etetiqtustjghQtiiiail.coin
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Reference:
Transfer No. 4687U6 
Order for N/C No.

Register-book
voL 903 .folio 8SNEW ZEALAND

CEPJJFICATE OF TITLE UMDER LA^D TRAf^SFER ACT

tn)i£! Certificate, dated .h. Third .day of.
under the hand and seal of the District Land Registrar of the Land Registration District of. 
JOHN FREDERICK SNELGROVS of Poatheraton Driver 

Au^us t <xic thousand nine hundred and.
wsixiNcrroH

sixty

-WITNESSETH that

f

is seised of an estate in fee-simple (subject to such resenations, restrictions, encumbrances, liens, and interests as are notjfied^by memorial under 
written or endorsed hereon, subject also to any c.sisting right of tlte Crown to taJee and lay off roads under the provisions of any Act of the General 
Assembly of New Zealand) in the land hereinafter described, as the same is delineated by the plan hereon bordered, 
admeasurements, a little more or less, tliat is to say: All that parcel of land mnfaininy 26,9U perches mors or legs situate In tbe 
Borough of Peatheraton being part Sections 86 and 67 To^n of Peatherat

be the sacralgeggn

nd being also Lot 7 on PepOBlted .on a:
Plan 21365 —

Land Registrar..ssistant

Penc^lng covanant In Tranafff>»
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THIS REPRODUCTION (ON A REDUCED SCALE) 
CERTIFIED TO PE A TRUE COPY OF THE
oiHGP.’AL r.EcrsTEr, for the purposes of
SECTION 2I5A LAIC) TRAN^VEH A'llr 19,S2.Sira^e 30 Im/ts to a?: mcAH- ..L.R.

1
1

fguivalent metric
AREA IS ....'-pT/,

(OVER)

-AS4.'rp.V^



81410342
SISICHakgb;
Kinily Benefi

/ '■

908/85
Ko.77897^ I? 
State Advar 
at 2.27p.m.
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ument oociety Limited - 15.10.1975 
. A7 a.m.

e 151240.1 to'/'he Fu

/ 3)l.h.4U2.

The National Bank
of New Zealand Limited - 5.11.1992 at 
2.36 p.m.

A.L.R.
'^■534203.1 T^a“srer to John Douglas
Tehqi^ist of Featherston,

Judith Tenquist his
Civil Servant

and Efi
wife as V,

tenants in co ijequal shares
a.15.8.1996 at 11.28

B 538179.1 Application pursuant to

in the within :
fL^h Tenquist (now) of
Featherston Civil qcr-„=.„.-

Judith Tenquist his wife
common in equal shares -

Act

36411 
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Date of Revision.Computer CodesValuation Reference ■ Dojeforrn^inted .
22/11/98V428 indie 1110 QO 1/09/980 changeL18440 73000 extns.

Occupier (within the rheoning of the Rating Act) ;

fENQUiST JOHN DOUGLaS 
TE N Q UIS t E RIC A;J U D11H : 
12 BETHUNE ST 

L FTAtHERSTOR:^'^

Special Values Nature at.improvements

DWG OB 01601001
5900i

66000:

Vi
Rateable

1 cv

Address of Property/Situation Name of District 50SQ METRES
SOUTH: WA1R A RAPA PIS T RIOTBETHUNE ST12681

The sequence of data here is; Owner (if other than Occupier), Special Rating Area inforrnation (if any),fOesCriptioh of Property,
:■

RECORD UPDATED: Date: 22/11/98 Time: 16:29:46 
REGION: 09 WELLINGTON REGION WARD: 02 : Feather^teri;; .V-

LOT 7 D P 21365 

REASON: VNZ GENERAL REVALUATION4. •
1'-

^--.v

..

siiis
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BRACING SCHEDULE

SHEET A
(CIRCLE whichever is applicable)

S.<Ar I ADDRESS:%NAME: \

CSTnqle^r Uppermost 
Lower of two middle of three 
Lower of three

ROOF TYPE / HeavySTOREY:

ROOF PITCri':^ - 26 25 - 45

B.U.'s/mMedium / Low WWIND AREA:

.^-7EARTHQUAKE ZONE: B / C B.U.'s/m2E

^T£rVS lO/V
= ^'OOmBLROOF OR BUILDING LENGTH

= mBWROOF OR BUILDING WIDTH

GPAGROSS ROOF OR BUILDING PLAN AREA

.U.'sEARTHQUAKE: B.U.'S ALONG AND ACROSS ExGPA =

B.U.'SWxBWWIND: B.U.'S ALONG

^^IND:
WxBL B.U.'SB.U.'s ACROSS

SKETCH PLAN (external and internal walls):



SHEET B

1 32 4 5 6 7 8
Total B.U.'s 

Required
Wall Line Foundation Wall Bracing Elements Provided

Minimum 
B.U.‘s 

Required
Label Label No Rating 

B.U.'s/m
Type Length B.U.‘s 

Provided(ra)

XV0^0
7^0-

iOOloo i'Z>ALONG A

>00/'Oloo

Sub-total ZOQ

■HZjoX ■75^^ -O^0 X3B

Sub-total

C

Sub-total

D

Sub-total

'02.,TOTAL TOTAL
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Wall Line Foundation wall Bracing Elements ProvidedTotal B.U.'s 

Required

Minimum 
B.U.'s 

Required
Label Label No Type Rating 

B.U.‘s/m
Length B.U.'s 

Provided(m)

V LACROSS L Lno

Sub-total7o

Ul ‘^O~I^M

~10

'‘SoSub-totalno
X5N

z-

4^/ Sub-total

o

Sub-total

P

Sub-total

3.^3 m TOTAL
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